# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4521648

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/29/2014

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY KRAMER	07/25/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MARINE CONCEPTS, LLC
Street Address:	3864 OSAGE BEACH PARKWAY
City:	OSAGE BEACH
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65065

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7194976

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (913)549-4646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9135494700

**Email:** ekdkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES J. KERNELL

Address Line 1: 8900 STATE LINE ROAD, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: LEAWOOD, KANSAS 66206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4784.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. KERNELL
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Kernell/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment from Kramer to Kent#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment from Kramer to Kent#page2.tif

PATENT 504474946 REEL: 043103 FRAME: 0590

#### **EXHIBIT** A

## ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, TIMOTHY KRAMER, of Blue Springs, in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, represents that as of May 29, 2014, claimed to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U. S. Letters Patent:

No. 7,194,976, issued May 27, 2007, entitled BOAT COVER

and

WHEREAS, MARINE CONCEPTS, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, having its principal place of business in Osage Beach, County of Camden, and State of Missouri, is desirous of acquiring *nunc pro tunc* the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified United States Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, TIMOTHY KRAMER by these presents does hereby irrevocably sell, assign and transfer *nunc pro tunc* unto said MARINE CONCEPTS, LLC the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and any reissues thereof, together with any and all rights of recovery for past infringement of said patent, the same to be held by said MARINE CONCEPTS, LLC for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by TIMOTHY KRAMER had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED this 25 day of July, 2017.

Timothy Kramer

M

STATE OF MISSOURI	)	
	)	SS.
COUNTY OF JACKSON	)	

On this 25th day of July, 2017, before me personally appeared TIMOTHY KRAMER, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

**SEAL** 

Joleen F. Welker Notary Public-Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Commissioned for Jackson County
My Commission Expires: June 30, 2021
ID. #13524338

My Commission Expires:

{11135/0001: 00338160.DOCX.2}

RECORDED: 07/26/2017